

_____ moved to amend as follows:

1 In line 67466, delete "scrap tire"

2 In line 67467, strike through the first comma and insert ".
3 The costs incurred include the"; strike through "at a scrap tire
4 storage facility,"

5 In line 67468, strike through "storage" and insert ",
6 transportation, processing,"; strike through "at a scrap tire
7 monocell or monofill facility,"

8 In line 67469, strike through "or processing"; strike
9 through "so removed, the transportation of"

10 Strike through lines 67470 and 67471

11 In line 67472, strike through "scrap tires were stored,
12 disposed of, or processed" and insert "or any additional solid
13 wastes or construction and demolition debris removed in
14 accordance with this division"

15 In line 67476, strike through "shall" and insert "may"

16 In line 67478, strike through "was" and insert ",
17 additional solid wastes, and construction and demolition debris
18 were"

19 In line 67480, strike through "was" and insert "additional solid wastes, and construction and demolition debris
20 were"

22 The motion was _____ agreed to.

23 SYNOPSIS

24 **Scrap tire, solid waste, and C&DD removal**

25 **R.C. 3734.85**

26 Restores provisions of the House-passed version of the bill
27 that do all of the following:

- 28 1. Allow the EPA Director, when performing a scrap tire
29 removal action, to also recover the cost of the removal
30 of any solid waste or construction and demolition debris
31 (C&DD) illegally disposed of at the property;
- 32 2. Allow the EPA Director, rather than requiring the EPA
33 Director, as in current law, to record scrap tire removal
34 costs at the county recorder of the county in which the
35 accumulation of scrap tires was located; and
- 36 3. Allow the EPA Director to record solid waste and C&DD
37 removal costs at the county recorder of the county in
38 which the accumulation of solid waste and C&DD were
39 located.